

Current Wording	Proposed Amendment
<p>Sustainability Committee</p> <p>37.</p> <p>(1) The Sustainability Committee is composed of:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> (a) the Vice-President (Student Affairs) as chair; (b) three Councillors elected by Council; and (c) four students-at-large appointed by the Appointments Committee; (d) the Facilities Manager as a non-voting member; (e) the Community Engagement Coordinator of the Office of Sustainability as a non-voting member. <p>(2) The Sustainability Committee shall:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> (a) ensure the sustainability of Union operations through analysis of current and potential business practices and partners; (b) be responsible for implementing operational policies as requested by Council; (c) develop sustainability policies as required; (d) advise the Union on how to better implement sustainability policies, if necessary; and (e) develop, organize, and implement the distribution of sustainability information to the members. 	<p>Sustainability Committee</p> <p>37.</p> <p>(1) The Sustainability Committee is composed of:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> (a) the Vice-President (Student Affairs) as chair; (b) four Councillors elected by Council; and (c) four students-at-large appointed by the Appointments Committee; (d) the Facilities Manager as a non-voting member; (e) the Community Engagement Coordinator of the Office of Sustainability as a non-voting member. <p>(2) The Sustainability Committee shall:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> (a) focus on creating environmentally sustainable goals, actions, and initiatives within the USSU; (b) applications for the sustainability grant will be assessed by a subcommittee before being passed to the Sustainability Committee for approval of disbursement; (c) develop sustainability policies as required; (d) work in cooperation with university-level committees, as appropriate; (e) develop, organize, and implement the distribution of sustainability information to the members; (f) work in cooperation with community organizations whose mandate supports the work of the Sustainability Committee.